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About Us

Shareholding Structure Vision, Mission and Corporate Values

VISION
To be the leader and 

the most reliable 
investment institution in 
Turkey and in the region.

MISSION
• Offer a wide range of 

investment banking services
• Deliver insights, develop 

strategies and create value
• Innovative in product and 

service development
• Enhance technology to improve 

efficiency
• Ensure customer satisfaction
• Increase the value created for 

shareholders
• Lead the development of 

capital markets

CORPORATE VALUES
• Laws, ethical and governance 

abiding
• Customer focused
• Market centered
• Dynamic and innovative
• Esteem the employees 
• Effective team work
• Objective and impartial
• CSR behaviour

Isbank
&

Isbank
Group 

Companies 
%71

Free Float
29%

Credit Rating (Saha Rating)
National long-term credit rating of AAA 

has been reconfirmed with a stable
outlook as of September 19, 2022 



About Us

Established in 1996 
as the investment 

banking arm of İşbank

Shareholders' Equtiy

1996 1H23

Total Assets

1996 1H23

Employees

1996 1H23

TL 0,5 Mn

TL 10,4 Bn

TL 0,5 Mn

TL 36,8 Bn

42

525

ROAE
1H23

%112

30 
Branches



About Us   Widespread Branch Network

AdanaAntalya

Diyarbakır

Kayseri

Bursa

Eskişehir
Ankara

İzmir

İstanbul

9 Eylül
İzmir

Ege

Ankara
Anadolu
Başkent

Ataşehir
Güneşli
Kalamış
Levent
Maslak
Maltepe
Nişantaşı

Yeşilyurt
Taksim
Beylikdüzü*
Bağdat Caddesi*
Bahçeşehir*

Gaziantep

Samsun

Bodrum

Trabzon

*Branches have opened in 2023. 

Mersin*

Denizli*



About Us   Subsidiaries

MAXIS INVESTMENTS 
(100.0%)

London headquartered 
subsidiary to serve 
brokerage activities

MAXIS VENTURE CAPITAL 
PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT 

(100.0%)
Already has a track record
investing in startups and 

renewable energy

İŞ ASSET MANAGEMENT 
(70.0%)

One of Turkey’s leading asset 
managent companies 

by its TL 229,3 bn AuM

EFES NPL MANAGEMENT 
(85.1%)

Mainly specializes in managing 
banks’ NPLs and restructuring 

problematic firms

İŞ PRIVATE EQUITY* 
(29.0%)

One of the largest private equity 
companies in Turkey

İŞ INVESTMENT TRUST* 
(28.9%)

Closed-end fund representing 
29,9% of the sector by its
TL 313,9 mn portfolio size

*Listed on Borsa Istanbul

-Subsidiaries fully consolidated to the financial statements. A full subsidiary of an asset lease company will be established according to the resolution of the Board of Directors.  



About Us   Main Business Lines

Investment Advisory

Corporate FinanceBrokerage & Trading

Asset Management

Main Business Lines

Research



About Us   Share in the Brokerage Sector

Sector Rank in Key Financial Figures

*Latest disclosed non-consolidated sector figures by TCMA.

Sector Share in Key Financial Figures

We continued to lead the sector by strong financial figures

İş Investment – 2023/3* Rank

Total Assets
1

Shareholders’ Equity
1

Total Revenues
1

Net Profit
1

İş Investment – 2023/3* Share (%)

Total Assets
17

Shareholders’ Equity
19

Total Revenues
19

Net Profit
24



About Us   Efficiency

Cost/Income Ratio Return on Average Equity

Cost/Income ratio and ROAE of İş Investment performed considerably better than the sector figures

67%

59% 57%

41% 42% 41% 38%

49%

42%
33%

22%
26%

15%
20%

10%

30%

50%

70%

90%

110%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023/3

Sector* İş Investment

*Excluding İş Investment

-Latest disclosed non-consolidated sector figures by TCMA

-Net profit of the last 4 quarters /Average shareholders’ equity of the last 5 quarters
-Total Expenses / Total Revenues

*Excluding İş Investment

16%
23%

23%

45%

40%

56%

60%

31%
35%

44%

69%

51%

107%
105%

10%

30%

50%

70%

90%

110%

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023/3

Sector* İş Investment
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Operational Performance   Equities
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Equity Market - Borsa Istanbul İş Investment

Source: Borsa Istanbul, Equity Market Data 
Market Transactions by Members

RANKINGS INVESTMENT COMPANY TRADING VOLUME (TL MILLION) MARKET SHARE (%)

1 BROKER 1 3.621.025 15,81

2 İŞ INVESTMENT 2.361.157 10,31

3 BROKER 3 2.291.376 10,00

4 BROKER 4 1.213.863 5,30

5 BROKER 5 1.186.016 5,18

MARKET TOTAL 22.909.165 -

Despite the strict agenda İş Investment’s equity market trading volume in 1H23 increased by 177% y/y thanks mainly to the expanding
domestic and foreign sales network while its market share stood at 10,3%

Trading Volume (TL Billion)

0,00

20,00

40,00

60,00

80,00

100,00

120,00

140,00

160,00

0

1.000

2.000

3.000

4.000

5.000

6.000

7.000 Trading Volume

(TL Bn)
BIST-100 Close

Trading Volume (TL Billion) BIST100



Operational Performance   Derivatives
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6.721

9.685

'18 '19 '20 '21 '22 '1H22 '1H23

308 311

535
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Trading Volume (TL Billion) Market Share

İş Investment

Source: Borsa Istanbul, Derivatives Market Data
Market Transactions by Members RANKINGS INVESTMENT COMPANY TRADING VOLUME (TL MILLION) MARKET SHARE (%)

1 BROKER 1 2.460.737 25,41

2 İŞ INVESTMENT 1.022.947 10,56

3 BROKER 3 602.332 6,22

4 BROKER 4 573.674 5,92

5 BROKER 5 496.239 5,12

MARKET TOTAL 9.684.525 -

Derivatives market trading volume of İş Investment in the first half rose by 71% with respect to the same period of last year
whereas its market share increased to 10,6% continuing to be market maker in single stock futures and index options

Turkish Derivatives Market (VIOP)

Trading Volume (TL Billion)



Operational Performance   Corporate Finance - Debt Securities Issuances
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Debt Securities Issuances - Market İş Investment

Non-Financial
Sector
26%

Financial
Sector
74%

Sectoral Breakdown of Debt Sec. Issuances – 1H23

Source: Borsa Istanbul, IPO Data

TL 196,6 bn

RANKINGS
INVESTMENT 

COMPANY
TRADING VOLUME (TL BILLION) MARKET SHARE (%)

1 BROKER 1 39,9 20,33

2 İŞ INVESTMENT 25,5 12,96

3 BROKER 3 24,5 12,47

4 BROKER 4 19,4 9,87

5 BROKER 5 12,2 6,21

MARKET TOTAL 196,6 -

We intermediated the issuance of 46 debt securities in the period by a total nominal size of TL 25,5 bn
increasing by 26% when compared to 1H22
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Operational Performance Assets Under Management – Equity Loans

AuM - İş Asset Management Equity Loans - İş Investment

Source: IS Asset Management
-AuM managed by IS Asset Management

Source: TCMA, IS Investment

Assets Under Managament

(TL Mn)
1H22 1H23 Change (%)

Mutual Funds 49.242 103.490 110

Pension Funds 51.357 96.155 87

Other 12.803 29.684 132

TOTAL 113.402 229.329 102

Total AuM of the group soared up 102% y/y reaching TL 229,3 bn
with a  market share of 11% whereas mutual funds and pension 
funds grew by 110% and 87% respectively

The equity loan size of İş Investment in 1H23 expanded to
TL 3,9 bn growing by 81% when compared to 1H22
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-1H23 sector data on equity loan size has not been disclosed yet
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Financial Results   Revenue Generation Structure

Operating Revenues

Equity Loans Sales & Trading

Mutual Funds

Warrants

Equities

Fixed Income 
Securities

Derivatives, FX

Brokerage

Corporate Finance

Asset Management

Other

Private Equity

Investment Trust

NPL Management

SubsidiariesCommission Income Non-Commission Income



Financial Results   Main Consolidated Financial Figures

İş Investment - Consolidated (TL 000) 1H22 1H23 y/y (%)

Total Assets 18.591.182 36.834.686 98

Shareholders' Equity 3.774.863 10.362.044 175

Net Profit 1.265.383 4.252.345 236

6.371 6.717
8.775

14.213

35.810 36.835

805 1.107 1.909
2.762

6.797

10.362

222 383 942 1.171

4.332
7.319

31% 41%

68%

52%

104%

112%

20%
26%
32%
38%
44%
50%
56%
62%
68%
74%
80%
86%
92%
98%
104%
110%
116%
122%
128%
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45.000

'18 '19 '20 '21 '22 '1H23

TL Mn

Total Assets

Shareholders' Equity

Net Profit  (Last 4 quarters)

ROAE (Net profit of the last 4 quarters /Average shareholders' equity of the last 5 quarters)

1H23 consolidated net profit reached TL 4.252 mn increasing by 236% y/y and non-consolidated net profit 
reached TL 4.051 mn rising by 240% y/y while ROAE realized at 112% and 115% respectively



Consolidated Net Profit = [İş Investment Non-consolidated Net Profit + Contributions from Subsidiaries] – Elimination Adjustments

(TL Million) 1H22 1H23 y/y (%) 

İş Investment Only 1.191,9 4.051,2 240

Subsidiaries 113,7 276,6 143

Elimination Adjustments (40,2) (75,5) 88

Consolidated Net Profit 1.265,4 4.252,3 236

Net profit contribution of our subsidiaries to the consolidation in 1H23 improved 143% when compared to 1H22

İş Investment 
Non-consolidated Net Profit

Contributions from 
Subsidiaries

Elimination Adjustments

Consolidated Net Profit

Financial Results   Consolidation



Financial Results   Breakdown of Operating Revenues

Operating Revenues  (TL 000) 1H22 1H23 y/y (%)

Interest and Trading 1.587.455 5.161.165* 225

Commission 626.934 1.243.855 98

TOTAL 2.214.389 6.405.020 189

Breakdown of Operating Revenues Percentage Breakdown of Op. Rev. – 1H23

Brokerage
13%

Asset 
Management

6%

Equity Loan 
Interest

16%

Other 
Interest 
&Trading

61%

Other
4%

Total operating revenues and commission revenues increased by 189% and 98% y/y respectively

TL 6.405 mn

471

139
16

271

1.148

169

859

354

31

1.029

3.898

234

0

500

1.000

1.500

2.000

2.500

3.000

3.500

4.000

Brokerage Asset
Management

Corporate
Finance

Equity Loan
Interest

Other Interest
& Trading

Other

TL
 m

n

1H22 1H23

*Including TL 1.288 mn gains arising from the Venture Capital Investment Funds Valuation (2022/12: TL 2.432 mn) 



Financial Results   Breakdown of Commissions

Revenue Breakdown of Brokerage – 1H23Commission Revenues – 1H23

Brokerage
69%

Corporate 
Finance

2%

Asset 
Management

29%

264

144

36
20

7

552

189

34
51

33

0
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200

300

400

500

600

Equties Derivatives Mutual Funds Fixed Income
Securities

Other
TL

 m
n

1H22 1H23

Commission Revenues (TL 000) 1H22 1H23 y/y (%)

Brokerage 471.382 859.207 82

Corporate Finance 16.233 30.656 89

Asset Management 139.319 353.992 154

TOTAL 626.934 1.243.855 98

Total commission revenues reached TL 1.244 mn rising by 98% y/y mainly driven by the brokerage revenues whereas
asset management business kept its remarkable performance by managing the unpredictability

TL 1.243,9 mn



Financial Results Breakdown of Operating Expenses

Operating Expenses – 1H23

Marketing 

Exp.
24%

Adm. Exp.

76%

Operating Expenses (TL 000) 1H22 1H23 y/y (%)

Marketing, Sales and Distribution Expenses 137.943 274.927 99

General Administrative Expenses 403.104 883.858 119

Other Operating Expenses 1.588 2.726 72

TOTAL 542.635 1.161.511 114

TL 1.161,5mn

OPEX increased by 114% y/y while the cost/income ratio improved its competitive level by 18%



Financial Results   Liquidity and Financial Position

1,21 1,17

4,87

0,97
1,20 1,18

3,82

0,98
1,32 1,29

3,01

0,98
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Financial Results   Efficiency Ratios

ROAE - ISMENCost/Income Ratio - ISMEN  

-Consolidated figures, Operating Expenses/Operating Revenues

Cost/Income ratio and ROAE realized at 18% and 112% respectively in 1H23

31%
41%

68%

52%
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İş Investment

-Net profit of the last 4 quarters /Average shareholders’ equity of the last 5 quarters



Financial Results   Price Performance & Daily Trading Volume

Price Performance - ISMEN Daily Trading Volume (TL) - ISMEN

ISMEN closed the period at TL 14,78 adjusted price and TL 84,4 mn of daily average trading volume
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Investor Relations

Fatih Mehmet Yılmaz

Deputy CEO 

Phone :   +90 0212 350 25 00

Fax :   +90 0212 350 20 01

E-mail :   fyilmaz@isinvestment.com

Ozan Altan

Manager, Investor Relations

Phone :   +90 0212 350 28 72 

Fax :   +90 0212 350 20 01 

E-mail :   oaltan@isinvestment.com

The Investor Relations is responsible for the timely communication of necessary, accurate, 
complete, comprehensible and easily accessible information and explanations, which are 

not considered to be insider information to its shareholders and stakeholders.

mailto:fyilmaz@isinvestment.com
mailto:oaltan@isinvestment.com


Disclaimer

The information in this report is prepared by “IS YATIRIM MENKUL DEGERLER A.S.” (IS Investment) and it is not to
be construed as an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any financial instrument or the provision of an
offer to provide investment services. Information, opinions and comments contained in this material are not under
the scope of investment advisory services. Investment advisory services are given according to the investment
advisory contract, signed between the intermediary institutions, portfolio management companies, investment
banks and the clients. Opinions and comments contained in this report reflect the personal views of the analysts
who supplied them. The investments discussed or recommended in this report may involve significant risk, may be
illiquid and may not be suitable for all investors. Therefore, making decisions with respect to the information in
this report cause inappropriate results.

All prices, data and other information are not warranted as to completeness or accuracy and are subject to change
without notice. Any form of reproduction, dissemination, copying, disclosure, modification, distribution and/or
publication of this report is strictly prohibited. The information presented in this report has been obtained from
sources believed to be reliable. IS Investment cannot be held responsible for any errors or omissions or for results
obtained from the use of such information.
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